Technical Data
2100 Eddy Current Probe Systems
Specifications
Catalog Numbers EK-21 series, EK-48 series
The 2100 series probes come with tip diameters from 5…50 mm
(0.20… 1.97 in.) that satisfy API 670 requirements with respect to scale factor
error, interchangeability, and sensor size. The 2100 system is suited for vibration,
speed/acceleration, rotor/position, and differential expansion measurements.

depending on probe
05…08 8 mm (0.31 in.) 40 40 mm (1.57 In.)
11…14 11 mm (0.43 in.) 50 50 mm (1.97 in.))
18…19 18 mm (0.71 in.) 70 70 mm (2.76 in.)
25…27 25.4 mm (1 in.) 76 76 mm (2.99 in.)
50 50 mm (1.97 in.) 90 90 mm (3.54 in.)
120 120 mm (4.72 in.)
150 150 mm (5.91 in.)
d e
Reserved Cable Length
Code Description
=1 1 or 10 1.0 m (3.28 ft)
5 or 05 0.5 m (1.64 ft)
Table 5 - 2100 Series Standard Mount Probes with 1.0 m (3.28 ft) Cable
Cat. No. Description
EK-2101-120-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 120 mm (4.27 in.) length
EK-2101-150-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2101-30-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2101-50-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2101-70-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2101-90-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2102-120-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 120 mm (4.27 in.) length
EK-2102-150-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2102-30-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2102-50-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 1/4-28 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
Rockwell Automation Publication ICM-TD005A-EN-P - January 2011 7
2100 Eddy Current Probe Systems Specifications
EK-2102-70-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 0.25-28 UNF thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2102-90-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 0.25-28 UNF thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2103-120-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M8x1 thread, 120 mm (4.72 in.) length
EK-2103-150-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M8x1 thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2103-30-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M8x1 thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2103-50-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M8x1 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2103-70-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M8x1 thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2103-90-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M8x1 thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2104-120-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M8x1 thread, 120 mm (4.72 in.) length
EK-2104-150-03-1-1 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M8x1 thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2104-30-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M8x1 thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2104-50-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable M8x1 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2104-70-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M8x1 thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2104-90-03-1-10 5 mm (0.20 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M8x1 thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2105-120-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 120 mm (4.72 in.) length
EK-2105-150-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2105-30-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2105-50-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2105-70-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2105-90-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2106-120-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 120 mm (4.72 in.) length
EK-2106-150-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2106-30-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2106-50-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2106-70-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2106-90-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2107-120-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M10x1 thread, 120 mm (4.72 in.) length
EK-2107-150-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M10x1 thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2107-30-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M10x1 thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2107-50-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M10x1 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2107-70-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M10x1 thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2107-90-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M10x1 thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
EK-2108-120-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M10x1 thread, 120 mm (4.72 in.) length
EK-2108-150-00-1-1 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M10x1 thread, 150 mm (5.91 in.) length
EK-2108-30-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M10x1 thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2108-50-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M10x1 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2108-70-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M10x1 thread, 70 mm (2.76 in.) length
EK-2108-90-00-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M10x1 thread, 90 mm (3.54 in.) length
Table 5 - 2100 Series Standard Mount Probes with 1.0 m (3.28 ft) Cable
Cat. No. Description
8 Rockwell Automation Publication ICM-TD005A-EN-P - January 2011
2100 Eddy Current Probe Systems Specifications
The following probes are API-670 compliant in all respects, except for tolerance
to environments containing hydrogen sulfide and ammonia.
Table 6 - 2100 Series Standard Long Range Probes with 1.0 m (3.28 ft) Cable
Cat. No. Description
EK-2111-40-00-1-10 11 mm (0.43 in.) probe tip, standard cable, 1/2-20 UNF thread, 40 mm (1.57 in.) length
EK-2112-40-00-1-10 11 mm (0.43 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 1/2-20 UNF thread, 40 mm (1.57 in.) length
EK-2113-40-00-1-10 11 mm (0.43 in.) probe tip, standard cable, M14x1.5 thread, 40 mm (1.57 in.) length
EK-2114-40-00-1-10 11 mm (0.43 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M14x1.5 thread, 40 mm (1.57 in.) length
EK-2118-50-00-1-10 18 mm (0.71 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 7/8-14 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2119-50-00-1-10 18 mm (0.71 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M20x15 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2125-50-00-1-10 25.4 mm (1 in.) probe tip, armored cable, jam nut mount, 1 1/4-12 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2126-50-00-1-10 25.4 mm (1 in.) probe tip, armored cable, jam nut mount, M50x1.5 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2127-76-00-1-10 25.4 mm (1 in.) probe tip, armored cable, side exit sensor 4-M6 depth 14 mount, 76 mm (2.99 in.) length
EK-2150-50-00-1-10 50 mm (1.97 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 1-12 UNF thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
EK-2151-50-00-1-10 50 mm (1.97 in.) probe tip, armored cable, M24x1.5 thread, 50 mm (1.97 in.) length
Table 7 - 2100 Series Standard Mount Right Angle Probes with 1.0 m (3.28 ft) Cable
Cat. No. Description
EK-2127-76-00-1-10 25.4 mm (1 in.) probe tip, armored cable, side exit sensor 4-M6 Depth 14 mount, 76 mm (2.99 in.) length
Table 8 - 2100 Series Reverse Mount Probes
Cat. No. Description
EK-2109-30-05-1-05 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, 0.5 m (1.64 ft) standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2109-30-05-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, 1.0 m (3.28 ft) standard cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2110-30-05-1-05 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, 0.5 m (1.64 ft) standard cable, M10x1 thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
EK-2110-30-05-1-10 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, 1.0 m (3.28 ft) standard cable, M10x1 thread, 30 mm (1.18 in.) length
Table 9 - 2100 Series API-670 Compliant Probes with 1.0 m (3.28 ft) Cable
Cat. No. Description
EK-2195-40-00-1-10 API compliant, 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, standard Cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread 40 mm (1.57 in.) length
Use with 2100 series API compliant extension cable and driver
EK-2196-40-00-1-10 API compliant, 8 mm (0.31 in.) probe tip, armored cable, 3/8-24 UNF thread, 40 mm (1.57 in.) length
Use with 2100 series API compliant extension cable and driver
Rockwell Automation Publication ICM-TD005A-EN-P - January 2011 9
2100 Eddy Current Probe Systems Specifications
2100 Series Extension Cables
2170
a
---0
b
---40
c
------
a b c
Probe Diameter Armored Cable Cable Length
Code Description Code Description Code Description
0 5 or 8 mm
(0.20. or 0.31 in.)
0 Not armored 40 4 m (13 ft)
1 11 mm (0.43 in.) 1 Armored 45 4.5 m (15 ft)
2 18 mm (0.71 in.) 80 8 m (26 ft)
3 25.4 mm (1 in.) 85 8.5 m (28 ft)
4 50 mm (1.97 in.)
Table 10 - 2100 Series Extension Cables
Cat. No. Description
EK-2170-0-40 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 4 m (13 ft)
EK-2170-0-45 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 4.5 m (15 ft)
EK-2170-0-80 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 8 m (26 ft)
EK-2170-0-85 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 8.5 m (28 ft)
EK-2170-1-40 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 4 m (13 ft), armored
EK-2170-1-45 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 4.5 m (15 ft), armored
EK-2170-1-80 Use with 5 or 8 mm (0.20 or 0.31 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 8 m (26 ft), armored
EK-2171-0-40 Use with 11 mm (0.43 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 4 m (13 ft)
EK-2171-0-80 Use with 11 mm (0.43 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 8 m (26 ft)
EK-2171-1-40 Use with 11 mm (0.43 in.) tip 2100 series probes, 4 m (13 ft), armored